Incident Date Report Number

1/12/2023

1/12/2023
1/12/2023
1/12/2023
1/12/2023
1/12/2023
1/12/2023
1/12/2023

1/12/2023
1/12/2023
1/12/2023
1/12/2023
1/12/2023
1/12/2023
1/12/2023
1/12/2023
1/12/2023
1/12/2023
1/12/2023
1/12/2023
1/12/2023
1/12/2023
1/12/2023

1/12/2023

RMP23-000141

RMP23-000142

RMP23-000143

RMP23-000144
RMP23-000145

ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Location

3000 KIRCHOFF RD
4200 KIRCHOFF RD
3200 KIRCHOFF RD
3407 ALGONQUIN RD
2402 ROHLWING RD
4677 KIRCHOFF RD
5500 CARRIAGEWAY DR

APPROX LOC:105 NEW
CASTLE CT

3001 SWALLOW LN

3265 KIRCHOFF RD
4406 EUCLID AVE

5601 CARRIAGEWAY DR
5600 ASTOR LN

4718 ARBOR DR

1701 GOLF RD

1701 GOLF RD

1701 GOLF RD

5550 ASTOR LN

2901 CENTRAL RD

1701 GOLF RD

3600 KIRCHOFF RD

104 COLLEGE CROSSING

5400(5500) BLK NEW
WILKE RD

5999 NEW WILKE RD

Incident

PREMISES CHECK
PREMISES CHECK
PREMISES CHECK

CHECK FOR WELL BEING
PUBLIC SERVICE

THEFT

WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED
WIRELESS WRONG NUMBER

AMBULANCE CALL
CHECK FOR WELL BEING
THEFT

PARKING COMPLAINT
PUBLIC SERVICE
ACTIVATED FIRE ALARM
911 ABAN NO RESPONSE
DISTURBANCE

911 ABAN NO RESPONSE
CHECK FOR WELL BEING
BATTERY

WIRELESS WRONG NUMBER
HOLD UP ALARM
NEIGHBOR COMPLAINT
PREMISES CHECK

ACTIVATED FIRE ALARM

Disposition

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
REPORT WITH NO ARREST
ADVISED INCIDENT

ADVISED INCIDENT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
REPORT WITH NO ARREST

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

ADVISED INCIDENT

UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA

ADVISED INCIDENT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

ADVISED INCIDENT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
REPORT WITH NO ARREST

1/16/2023 9:50:21 AM



Incident Date

1/12/2023

1/12/2023
1/12/2023
1/12/2023
1/12/2023
1/12/2023
1/12/2023
1/12/2023
1/12/2023

1/12/2023
1/12/2023

1/12/2023
1/12/2023
1/12/2023

1/12/2023

Report Number

RMP23-000146

RMP23-000149

RMP23-000147
RMP23-000148

RMP23-000150

ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Location

2224 ALGONQUIN RD
4722 ARBOR DR

2600 PLUM GROVE RD
3225 KIRCHOFF RD
2600 PLUM GROVE RD
3600 KIRCHOFF RD
600 HICKS RD

2502 ALGONQUIN RD
1600 HICKS RD

3225 KIRCHOFF RD
3706 ELEANORE CT

5500 CARRIAGEWAY DR
3 ST ALBANS ON OXFORD

APPROX LOC:3201
CENTRAL RD

3 ST ALBANS ON OXFORD

Incident

ACCIDENT

ACTIVATED FIRE ALARM
WIRELESS 911 INFO
ACTIVATED FIRE ALARM
INVESTIGATION

HOLD UP ALARM
WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED
THEFT

FOUNDLOSTSTOLRECOV
PROP

ACTIVATED FIRE ALARM
STATION REPORT

PREMISES CHECK
ALARM
WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED

SUSPICIOUS INCIDENT

Disposition

REPORT WITH NO ARREST

ADVISED INCIDENT

REPORT WITH NO ARREST
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
ADVISED INCIDENT

REPORT WITH NO ARREST
REPORT WITH NO ARREST

REFER TO OTHER AGENCY NO
REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
ADVISED INCIDENT

REPORT WITH NO ARREST

1/16/2023 9:50:21 AM



