



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Incident	Disposition
1/12/2023		3000 KIRCHOFF RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
1/12/2023		4200 KIRCHOFF RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
1/12/2023		3200 KIRCHOFF RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
1/12/2023		3407 ALGONQUIN RD	CHECK FOR WELL BEING	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
1/12/2023		2402 ROHLWING RD	PUBLIC SERVICE	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
1/12/2023	RMP23-000141	4677 KIRCHOFF RD	THEFT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
1/12/2023		5500 CARRIAGEWAY DR	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
1/12/2023		APPROX LOC:105 NEW CASTLE CT	WIRELESS WRONG NUMBER	ADVISED INCIDENT
1/12/2023		3001 SWALLOW LN	AMBULANCE CALL	
1/12/2023		3265 KIRCHOFF RD	CHECK FOR WELL BEING	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
1/12/2023	RMP23-000142	4406 EUCLID AVE	THEFT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
1/12/2023		5601 CARRIAGEWAY DR	PARKING COMPLAINT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
1/12/2023		5600 ASTOR LN	PUBLIC SERVICE	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
1/12/2023		4718 ARBOR DR	ACTIVATED FIRE ALARM	
1/12/2023		1701 GOLF RD	911 ABAN NO RESPONSE	ADVISED INCIDENT
1/12/2023		1701 GOLF RD	DISTURBANCE	UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA
1/12/2023		1701 GOLF RD	911 ABAN NO RESPONSE	ADVISED INCIDENT
1/12/2023		5550 ASTOR LN	CHECK FOR WELL BEING	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
1/12/2023	RMP23-000143	2901 CENTRAL RD	BATTERY	
1/12/2023		1701 GOLF RD	WIRELESS WRONG NUMBER	ADVISED INCIDENT
1/12/2023		3600 KIRCHOFF RD	HOLD UP ALARM	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
1/12/2023	RMP23-000144	104 COLLEGE CROSSING	NEIGHBOR COMPLAINT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
1/12/2023	RMP23-000145	5400(5500) BLK NEW WILKE RD	PREMISES CHECK	
1/12/2023		5999 NEW WILKE RD	ACTIVATED FIRE ALARM	



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Incident	Disposition
1/12/2023	RMP23-000146	2224 ALGONQUIN RD	ACCIDENT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
1/12/2023		4722 ARBOR DR	ACTIVATED FIRE ALARM	
1/12/2023		2600 PLUM GROVE RD	WIRELESS 911 INFO	ADVISED INCIDENT
1/12/2023		3225 KIRCHOFF RD	ACTIVATED FIRE ALARM	
1/12/2023	RMP23-000149	2600 PLUM GROVE RD	INVESTIGATION	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
1/12/2023		3600 KIRCHOFF RD	HOLD UP ALARM	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
1/12/2023		600 HICKS RD	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
1/12/2023	RMP23-000147	2502 ALGONQUIN RD	THEFT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
1/12/2023	RMP23-000148	1600 HICKS RD	FOUNDLOSTSTOLRECOV PROP	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
1/12/2023		3225 KIRCHOFF RD	ACTIVATED FIRE ALARM	
1/12/2023		3706 ELEANORE CT	STATION REPORT	REFER TO OTHER AGENCY NO REPORT
1/12/2023		5500 CARRIAGEWAY DR	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
1/12/2023		3 ST ALBANS ON OXFORD	ALARM	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
1/12/2023		APPROX LOC:3201 CENTRAL RD	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
1/12/2023	RMP23-000150	3 ST ALBANS ON OXFORD	SUSPICIOUS INCIDENT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST